Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)



100506178

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1170		1
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼	Y Y	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.]
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	
Jeffrey B. Lovett, Daniel T. Biddle and	Name: Forta Corpora	ation	P TO
H. Charles Pitts, Jr.	Internal Address:		126
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			33.
3. Nature of conveyance:	8-1-6	7	79
✓ Assignment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- * 2
 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 	Street Address: 100 F	orta Drive	-22
G Otter			
Execution Date: July 25, 2003, July 25, 2003 and July 27,	City: Grove City Stat	e: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>16127-9990</u>	
2003			1
	Additional name(s) and addre	ess(es) attached? Yes No	1
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the	e application is: July 25, 2003	<u>3</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		}
			į
			1
Additional number(s) atta	ached? Yes No		1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved	
concerning document should be mailed.			***************************************
	7. Total fee (37 CFR		ł
Name <u>: William E. Kuss, Esq</u> .	3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	.00	Ì
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	⊠ Enclosed		}
Hanny M. Oliver Duilding	☐ Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account	
Henry W. Oliver Building			
	0 Daniell		1
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street	Deposit account numb	per:	- 1
On Cot / Iddiess. Doo on it initial direct			1
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312			{
	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit acc	ount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.			
William E. Kuss	6(h)	Aliloa	1
Name of Person Signing	oture	Date	—
Hame of Ferson digning Signif	ituio	Dale	1
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box: 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PI-1038878 v1 0200020-0135

Attorney's Docket No. <u>00171CIP</u>		PATENT
	For: ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INV	/ENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar for other good and valuable consideration,	(\$1.00), the
ice.co.co.co.		
Jeffrey B. Lovett (type or print name of inventors)	142A Eakin Road <u>Harrisville, PA 16038</u> Address	USA Nationality
Daniel T. Biddle	14 Schmidt Road Grove City, PA 16127	USA
H. Charles Pitts, Jr.	5272 Shoreline Circle Lake Forest, Florida 32771	USA
		·

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNEE:		
Forta Corporation (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	100 Forta Drive Address	
(a Pennsylvania corporation) Nationality	Grove City, PA 16127-9990	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE		
(complete one of t	the following)	
★ the entire right, title and interest		
and its territorial possessions	%) interest for the United States	
(check the following box, if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)	
☑ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: FIBER REINFORCEMENT MATERIAL, PRODUCTS MADE THEREFROM, AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))		
and which is found in		
(a) X U.S. patent application executed on even da	ate herewith	
(b) U.S. patent application executed on		
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention		
Express mail label no.:		
Mailed:		
	f this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, y to insert below the filing date and application	
(d) U.S. application no.: filed on		
(e) International application no. PCT / filed on		
(f) U.S. patent no.	issued	
 A change of address to which commaintenance fees is being sent separate 	prrespondence is to be sent regarding patent ely.	
(also check (g), if foreign applicati	on(s) is also being assigned)	
	or said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014372 FRAME: 0512 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have	hereunto set hand and seal this	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the sar	e as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) y	•
		A
Jeffrey B. Lovett	JAN S VIN	₩
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	ill.
Daniel T. Biddle	(Muli T B	zell.
H. Charles Pitts, Jr.		
☐ Notai	zation or Legalization Page Added.	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 3 of 3)

Attorney's Docket No. <u>00171CIP</u>		PATENT
	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Provisional Application For: □ U.S. Patent For: □ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF IN	IVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar d for other good and valuable consideration,	(\$1.00), the
	4404 E L: B	
Jeffrey B. Lovett (type or print name of inventors)	142A Eakin Road Harrisville, PA 16038 Address	USA Nationality
Daniel T. Biddle	14 Schmidt Road Grove City, PA 16127	USA
H. Charles Pitts, Jr.	5272 Shoreline Circle Lake Forest, Florida 32771	USA
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]–page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNEE:		
Forta Corporation (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	100 Forta Drive	
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	
(a Pennsylvania corporation) Nationality	Grove City, PA 16127-9990	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives	of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of	the following)	
★ the entire right, title and interest		
and its territorial possessions	%) interest for the United States	
(check the following box, if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)	
improvements which are disclosed in the invention entited MATERIAL, PRODUCTS MADE THEREFROM, AND	Il rights to claim priority, in and to any and all teled: FIBER REINFORCEMENT METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME mplete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
and which is found in		
(a) 🛛 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b) U.S. patent application executed on		
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention		
Express mail label no.:		
Mailed:		
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of hereby authorize and request my attorned number when they become known.	of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, ey to insert below the filing date and application	
(d) U.S. application no.: filed on		
(e) International application no. PCT /filed on		
(f) U.S. patent no.	issued	
 A change of address to which c maintenance fees is being sent separa 	orrespondence is to be sent regarding patent ately.	
(also check (g), if foreign applica	tion(s) is also being assigned)	
and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained	on country, including the right to claim priority and, in for said invention by the above application or any te thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014372 FRAME: 0515 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto	set hand and seal this $\frac{7}{27}/0.3$
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the da	te of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Jeffrey B. Lovett (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
	orginatare of investment
H. Charles Pitts, Jr.	A. Clus. tothe J.
☐ Notarization or	Legalization Page Added.

NOTE:

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be

prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

RECORDED: 08/01/2003

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]–page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014372 FRAME: 0516